

8th Annual Rosewood Corporation Charity Golf Tournament Raises More Than \$30,000 for Family Compass

DALLAS (Nov. 17, 2020) The Rosewood Corporation is proud to announce Dallas based non-profit Family Compass is the beneficiary of money raised during its 8th annual charity golf. The organization will receive a gift of more than \$30,0000.

Family Compass is the largest nonprofit in North Texas solely dedicated to child abuse prevention. The agency works directly with vulnerable children and provides their parents with in-home mentoring, education, support, and tools to help them in becoming stronger, healthier families.



"We are so grateful to receive this gift from our long-time corporate partner Rosewood, it makes a huge difference for us," said Ona Foster, CEO Family Compass. "As more and more families struggle with new burdens and stress during the pandemic, our organization has become a front-line defense against abuse and neglect. These funds will allow us to immediately provide support and our core services to struggling families which is critical because prevention is the first step to changing a child's life forever."

"We know that the ongoing pandemic has increased the need for services that Family Compass is able to provide but at the same time it has also slowed fundraising opportunities for organizations," said Lynn Fisher, Director, Rosewood Corporate Giving. "Rosewood is proud to offer our support through this gift to help ensure Family Compass can continue its mission to build healthy families and a strong North Texas community by preventing child abuse and neglect."

About 125 golfers and 28 local companies turned out to help support The Rosewood Corporation's 8th Annual Charitable Golf Tournament. The corporation and The Rosewood Foundation are committed to improving the quality of people's lives in the Dallas, Texas area by supporting the arts, education, environmental conservation, healthcare, and children and families living in poverty.

Media Contact:
Michelle Buckalew

Mbuckalew@sunwestpr.com
214-244-3702